PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY JUNE 2024

Californians and Their Government—lJune 2024
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,677 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English and Spanish according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 13.5 minutes. Interviewing took place
from May 23-June 2, 2024.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,098 likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.7
percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,098 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted likely voter subgroups
is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording,
question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-june-2024/
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,ZTIZ;I é’;‘l;?rde Los Angeles Oral:;\i%g/oSan SF Bay Area

{gﬁ;iﬁ?“my’ 30% 20% | 34% | 29% | 30% | 27% | 34% 30% 37% 27% 36% 24%
*a‘\‘,’:if;gﬂif;s“' 20% 24% | 9% | 21% | 20% | 19% | 10% 14% 13% 24% 25% 18%
homelessness 13% 16% | 8% | 13% | 14% | 15% | 10% 20% 6% 19% 9% 12%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 5% 11% 5% 3% 9% 9% 3% 2% 9% 4% 12%
government in .

Q1 First, thinking general, problems with) 50, 2% | 1% | 7% | 2% | 4% | 11% 9% 3% 2% 8% 4%

about the stateas a political parties

whole, what do you environment,

}2,',’,";;2,‘,‘;?;:3:;““9 pollution, climate 5% 9% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 0% 2% 8% 4% 1% 9%

people in California  change

e .

today? State budget, deficit, 6% 3% | 9% | 7% | 2% | 8% | 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5%
:mm:g:ﬂgﬂ illegal 5% 2% | 9% | 5% | 1% | 6% | 9% 4% 13% 4% 4% 3%
water, drought 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
other (specify) 8% 9% | 7% | 10% | 7% | 10% | 8% 10% 12% 7% 5% 12%
don't know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1083 563 | 288 | 198 | 402 | 358 | 320 211 109 258 169 232
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Congressional District Comge[:’titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Jobs, economy, 29% 33% 37% 28% | 33% | 36% | 26% | 32% | 34% | 28% 27% 41%
gsgiﬂgﬁif;’“"' 21% 15% 14% 22% | 17% | 23% | 19% | 18% | 24% | 18% 21% 13%
homelessness 13% 1% 14% 13% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 16% | 11% | 14% 13% 12%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9%
government in .

Q1.First, thinking general, problems with 59 9% 7% 6% 5% 2% 8% | 5% | 3% | 7% 6% 5%

about the stateas a  political parties

whole, what do you environment

o emos facing Pollution, climate 6% 2% 2% 5% | 5% 5% | 6% | 4% | 6% | 4% 5% 4%

people in California ~ change

e -

today? state budget, deficit, 6% 7% 6% % | 5% | 2% | 9% | 4% | 3% | 7% 6% 4%
:mm:g[g::gg illegal 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% | 4% | 2% | 6% 5% 2%
water, drought 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
other (specify) 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 1% 7% | 8% | 10% | 8% 8% 9%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 836 247 201 572 | 511 223 508 | 262 | 208 | 867 894 189
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Jobs, economy, 39% 24% 31% 32% 33% 29% | 29% 34% 30% | 30%
23:;;’;%;)?5“' 17% 20% 21% 25% 20% 19% | 21% 17% 14% 33%
homelessness 9% 15% 12% 10% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13%
crime, gangs, drugs 9% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4%
government in .
Q1 First, thinking gfg‘c?;%"o';f’i“’:'i’;fs'f‘s with 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% | 6% 3% 7% 2%
about the state as a political parties
Wwhole, what do you environment
o oo tacing Pollution, climate 1% 4% 7% 1% 4% 6% | 5% 7% 5% | 5%
people in California ~ change
today? state budget, deficit, 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% | 6% 3% 8% 2%
I mioration oo 8% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% | 5% 3% 4% 5%
water, drought 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
other (specify) 10% 7% 8% 13% 9% 6% 7% 12% 9% 7%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 141 351 591 126 248 679 928 155 807 270

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q2. Overall,dc_io you Approve 47% 73% 7% 35% 77% | 42% 1% 38% 38% 48% 48% 55%
S the way that Gavin _ Disapprove 52% 24% | 93% | 64% | 20% | 57% | 88% 61% 59% 50% 52% 44%
of the way that Gavin
”gﬂ]’gg"a's'z gsgmg‘ﬂof Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% | 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
California? Unweighted n 1098 575 290 199 411 363 321 214 110 262 171 235
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q2. Overall,dqo you Approve 50% 35% 42% 44% 50% 48% 42% 54% | 49% | 46% 47% 44%
2?{’.:2‘;5;;,2,1;“‘3;’5?,:’ ® Disapprove 49% 63% 57% 55% | 48% | 49% | 56% | 45% | 50% | 53% 51% 54%
”&Vﬁg"a‘slz gsgmglrgof Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
California? Unweighted n 850 248 201 579 519 224 606 268 214 875 906 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q2. Overall,dq0 you Approve 32% 43% 57% 34% 49% 49% 46% 48% 45% 49%
of the way that Gavin _ Disapprove 64% 56% 43% 65% 47% 51% | 52% 49% 53% | 50%
Eles\'\jlggigs'z gegﬂi‘?gof Don't know (vol) 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
California? Unweighted n 143 356 599 131 249 686 939 159 818 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q3. Overall, do you Approve 43% 66% 7% 35% 73% 35% 10% 31% 36% 46% 40% 54%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 56% 31% 93% 65% 25% 63% 89% 68% 61% 52% 59% 44%
of the way that the , o o . . o . . o o o o o
California Legislature Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1097 575 290 198 410 363 321 214 110 261 171 235
Congressional District Comg([e)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, do you Approve 47% 28% 34% 41% 45% 44% 39% 50% 47% 40% 43% 42%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 52% 70% 64% 59% 52% 53% 60% 50% 51% 58% 56% 56%
Of the w.ay tha? the o, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
California Legislature Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 849 248 201 578 519 224 605 268 214 874 905 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
only egﬁﬂggzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q3. Overall, do you Approve 28% 41% 51% 35% 40% 46% 42% 45% 41% 46%
a?ﬂ:ove OVt?]iStat%PTOVe Disapprove 69% 58% 48% 64% 57% 53% 57% 51% 57% 53%
of the way that the
CaIiforniayLegisIature Don't know (vol) 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 142 356 599 131 248 686 938 159 817 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area

Q4. Overall, doyou  ppprove 45% 64% | 14% | 40% | 72% | 39% | 15% 35% 39% 46% 44% 54%
approve or disapprove
of the job that the f
state legislators Disapprove 53% 33% | 85% | 59% | 24% | 60% | 83% 64% 57% 52% 56% 43%
;‘;’;f;ﬁ',‘;'gﬁdy‘s’g; ate  Don't know (vol) 2% 3% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
districts are doing at ;.\ yeighted n 1098 575 | 290 | 199 | 411 | 363 | 321 214 110 262 171 235

Congressional District Comge[:’titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q4. Overall, doyou  aApprove 48% 35% 39% 45% | 45% 41% | 44% | 53% | 47% | 44% 45% 45%
approve or disapprove
of the job that the H o o, 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
state legislators Disapprove 50% 62% 58% 54% | 51% | 56% | 55% | 45% | 51% | 54% 53% 52%
;‘;’;:;f,’,‘;‘gﬁdyg;‘;ate Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 3% 1% | 4% 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 3%
Gistricts gredoingat | weighted n 850 248 201 579 | 519 | 224 | 606 | 268 | 214 | 875 906 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
only eggﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q4. Overall, doyou  Approve 25% 42% 57% 33% 41% 50% | 45% 45% 45% 45%
approve or disapprove
of the job that the i o 0 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0
state legislators Disapprove 71% 57% 41% 66% 56% 49% 53% 52% 53% 53%
;‘;’;:;f,’,‘;‘ggdyg;‘;ate Don't know (vol) 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 3% 2% 2%
Sistricts gredoingat | weighted n 143 356 599 131 249 686 | 939 159 818 | 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q5. Do you think _ Right direction 39% 65% 5% 26% 69% 31% 8% 32% 34% 36% 35% 52%
things n Cal_lforplat 2re Wrong direction 59% 32% | 95% | 74% | 29% | 67% [ 91% 68% 62% 61% 65% 46%
enera oing in the
nght di,;'c%o_n%r the.  Don't know (vol) 2% 3% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 2%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1096 574 290 198 410 362 321 212 110 262 171 235
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q5. Do you think Right direction 43% 24% 30% 38% 41% 37% 37% 47% 42% 38% 39% 40%
things :In Cal_lfOI'["aﬂ?fe Wrong direction 55% 74% 68% 62% 56% 61% 62% 51% 57% 60% 59% 58%

enera oing in the
nght di,;'c%io_n%r the. Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% % | 3% 3% 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 3%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 850 246 201 578 518 224 604 268 214 873 905 191
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
only egﬁﬂggzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q5. Do you think _ Right direction 24% 36% 49% 31% 36% 43% 39% 41% 39% 39%
things in California are wrong direction 72% 63% 50% 66% 62% 56% 60% 54% 59% 60%
generally going in the Don't k : 29 1% 1% 3% 29 1% 1% 5% 29 1%
right direction or the on't know (vol) 0 o ) o ) ) o ) 0 )
wrong direction? Unweighted n 143 356 597 131 248 685 937 159 816 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
S&,T;‘;’}L"?J,? itions G000 times 35% 51% | 12% | 27% | 55% | 33% | 10% 30% 21% 33% 32% 51%
miﬁﬁ'tifl‘;'t“gﬁr?n°gyt‘;‘g Bad times 64% 48% | 88% | 72% | 43% | 66% | 89% 69% 75% 66% 68% 48%
vt oo imea. < "' Don't know (vol) 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | o% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1097 575 | 289 | 199 | 411 | 363 | 320 214 109 262 171 235

Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
S&Jg;‘iic"ggg jitions G004 times 38% 23% 26% 37% | 33% 29% | 35% | 41% | 36% | 34% 36% 32%
{giﬁﬁ'tiff’a't“jfu’r?n°gytf‘g Bad times 61% 74% 71% 63% | 66% | 70% | 64% | 58% | 63% | 64% 63% 66%
vt oo imea. < "' Don't know (vol) 1% 3% 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 849 248 201 579 | 518 | 224 | 606 | 267 | 214 | 874 905 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

”ig’aﬁﬁ,hw' eﬁ?}t'j;:??ﬁn ollege | <s40k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
g&gg&f}i:"g;: sitions G000 times 20% 33% 43% 27% 28% 39% | 34% 38% 35% 35%
{?‘iﬁ;'tif]"a't“gﬁr?n°gyt?1‘é Bad times 78% 66% 56% 73% 69% 60% | 65% 59% 64% | 65%
ot o s e Will pont know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% | 1% 3% 1% | 0%
financially or bad Unweighted n 143 356 598 131 249 685 | 938 159 817 | 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Qg- Ntow thinking Better off 19% 27% | 8% | 16% | 28% | 18% | 10% 18% 14% 17% 20% 27%
about your own
Persltanal financit:‘s,t Worse off 34% 20% 52% 40% 21% 33% 51% 36% 45% 36% 32% 25%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 47% 53% 40% 44% 51% 48% 39% 46% 40% 46% 48% 49%
are financially better
off, worse off),l orjust Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
bout th
\Tvecr):eJ a yZasra:;Z;s you Unweighted n 1098 575 290 199 411 363 321 214 110 262 171 235
Congressional District Comge[:’titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q7. Now thinking Better off 21% 14% 18% 21% | 17% 15% 20% | 24% | 23% | 17% 18% 23%
about your own
persI%naI financttte‘s,t Worse off 31% 43% 37% 33% 35% 38% 34% 27% 38% 32% 33% 35%
would you say tha
you and your family  About the same 48% 43% 46% 46% 48% 47% 46% 49% 39% 51% 48% 42%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? y Don’t know (vol) 850 248 201 579 519 224 606 268 214 875 906 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Qg- Ntow thinking Better off 1% 17% 25% 7% 16% 24% | 19% 19% 19% 19%
about your own
perslczjnal ﬁnanct?\s’t Worse off 40% 41% 25% 53% 31% 30% 34% 31% 31% 40%
would you say tha
you and your family =~ About the same 49% 43% 50% 40% 52% 46% 46% 50% 50% 42%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? y Unweighted n 143 356 599 131 249 686 939 159 818 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q8. How would you  very satisfied 23% 29% | 13% | 20% | 28% | 24% | 13% 21% 21% 19% 19% 33%
describe your
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 46% 48% 47% 42% 47% 42% 50% 46% 36% 46% 46% 46%
situation today?
Would you say you are Not satisfied 32% 23% 39% 38% 25% 34% 37% 33% 43% 35% 34% 22%
very satisfied,
sorn{ewhat satisfied, or Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not satisfied with your .
situation? Unweighted n 1097 575 289 199 411 363 320 214 110 261 171 235
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
ngémx \;lgll::d you  Very satisfied 24% 18% 22% 22% | 24% 15% 26% | 22% | 16% | 26% 25% 1%
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 46% 45% 43% 46% 45% 42% 47% 48% 43% 48% 44% 54%
situation today?
Would you say you are Not satisfied 30% 37% 35% 32% 31% 42% 27% 30% 42% 26% 31% 34%
very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, or Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not satisfied with your i
situation? Unweighted n 850 247 200 579 518 224 605 268 214 875 905 192
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q8. How would you  very satisfied 13% 19% 30% 7% 16% 29% 23% 18% 28% 1%
describe your
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 39% 47% 48% 37% 53% 45% 45% 51% 49% 40%
situation today?
Would you say you are Not satisfied 48% 34% 23% 56% 31% 26% 32% 31% 24% 49%
very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, or Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not satisfied with your i
situation? Unweighted n 143 356 598 131 248 686 938 159 817 273
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con . Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Q9. Does the cost of Yes, a lot 23% 21% 23% 29% 20% 28% 23% 26% 30% 28% 25% 15%
%’.?,‘5323"‘22?3.35‘232u Yes, a little 18% 17% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 15% | 21% 16% 14% 19% 22% 16%
and your family today? No 58% 63% 57% 53% 61% 57% 56% 58% 56% 53% 53% 69%
(IF YES: Is that a lot of Don’ o o o o o o o o o o o o
financial strain or only 2°Nn't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
a little?) Y Unweighted n 1097 575 290 198 410 363 321 214 110 262 170 235
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q9. Does the cost of Yes, a lot 23% 27% 23% 25% 22% 37% 19% 17% 33% 18% 22% 28%
mg:\'gg‘l‘z’r‘glﬁ'ggeygu Yes, a little 18% 18% 20% 19% | 17% 19% 18% | 18% | 24% | 15% 17% 25%
and your family today? No 59% 56% 56% 56% 61% 44% 63% 64% 43% 66% 61% 47%
fnancial Sty ar oy Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
a little?) Unweighted n 849 248 200 579 518 224 605 268 213 875 905 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q9. Does the cost of ~ Yes, a lot 37% 26% 15% 54% 23% 16% | 23% 23% 16% | 41%
g’l‘;"::‘g;ﬁ't'r‘gﬁ'gﬁgu Yes, a little 20% 18% 18% 19% 24% 16% | 17% 23% 15% 26%
and your family today? No 43% 56% 67% 26% 52% 69% 59% 54% 70% 32%
i ancial Sty 2 O o Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
a little?) Unweighted n 143 356 598 131 248 686 938 159 818 272

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Joe Biden 55% 86% 11% 41% 86% 54% 16% 47% 47% 56% 57% 63%
Donald Trump 31% 5% 81% 32% 3% 29% 2% 40% 44% 29% 29% 21%
g},%:g;?geﬁ%‘gfmber Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
election were bein Neither/would not vote
held today. would 3°u for President (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
ote for:
votetor (Sglgﬁg;f else 13% 8% | 7% | 26% | 12% | 16% | 10% 1% 9% 14% 13% 14%
Unweighted n 1095 574 290 197 411 360 321 213 109 262 170 235
Congressional District Comge[:’titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Joe Biden 58% 47% 57% 51% 60% 62% 49% 64% 56% 55% 56% 54%
Donald Trump 29% 39% 33% 34% 28% 26% 36% 25% 27% 33% 31% 33%
g}lzb:gfs*i‘ge”r“%\;?mbef Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0%
election were bein Neither/would not vote
held today. would gou for President (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
te for:
votetor fs‘”ggf;;f else 13% 13% 9% 14% | 1% | 1% | 15% | 10% | 17% | 11% 13% 13%
Unweighted n 848 247 201 577 518 224 605 266 214 872 904 191
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
only eggﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Joe Biden 43% 51% 65% 43% 57% 57% 56% 54% 57% 51%
Donald Trump 38% 38% 22% 39% 28% 31% 32% 29% 32% 28%
Q12. If the November ot know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
5th presidential Neither/ 1d not vot
election were bein either/would not vote
held today. would 3°u for President (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
te for:
votefor f‘s‘”ggggf else 17% 1% 13% 16% 13% 12% | 12% 16% 10% | 19%
Unweighted n 143 355 597 131 249 684 936 159 815 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q13. How interested, if VerY interested 36% 34% | 43% | 30% | 35% | 32% | 42% 33% 31% 40% 33% 36%
at all, are you in dthet_ | Somewhat interested 32% 33% | 35% | 32% | 31% | 34% | 34% 36% 37% 30% 30% 36%
debates very " Not so interested 22% 24% | 14% | 25% | 21% | 26% | 17% 22% 23% 21% 27% 19%
:2:2:2::23 zg?gﬂhat Not at all interested 10% 0% | 8% | 13% | 13% | 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10%
interested or not at all Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
interested? Unweighted n 1098 575 | 290 | 199 | 411 | 363 | 321 214 110 262 171 235

Congressional District Comge[z,titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q13. How interested, if VerY interested 35% 39% 39% 36% | 36% 34% 39% | 32% | 28% | 40% 37% 33%
at all, are you in dthet, : Somewhat interested 32% 34% 29% 33% | 32% 31% 32% | 35% | 32% | 32% 31% 37%
debates very %" Not so interested 22% 19% 23% 20% | 23% | 25% | 18% | 26% | 25% | 20% | 21% 22%
:2:2:22:23’ zgp:gvhat Not at all interested 1% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% | 14% | 8% 1% 8%
interested,or not at all Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
interested? Unweighted n 850 248 201 579 519 224 606 268 214 875 906 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education

Q13. How interested, if VerY interested 30% 42% 33% 33% 35% 37% 36% 37% 38% 32%
at all, are you in dthet_ : Somewhat interested 37% 30% 33% 33% 34% 31% 33% 31% 32% 33%
debates very %" Not so interested 23% 21% 21% 24% 19% 2% | 21% 23% 21% | 22%
:2:::2:23 ls‘g'p::lhat Not at all interested 10% 7% 13% 9% 1% 10% | 10% 9% 9% 13%
interested’or not at all Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
interested? Unweighted n 143 356 599 131 249 686 939 159 818 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Adam Schiff, a
Democrat, United 62% 93% 9% 53% 97% 59% 16% 51% 46% 66% 62% 72%
States Representative
Steve Garvey, a
Q14. If the November Republican,
5th US Senate election Professional Baseball 37% 6% | 90% | 45% | 3% | 39% | 83% 47% 53% 33% 38% 26%
were being held today, Representative
would youvote for: ot know (vol) 1% 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
P;‘ﬂ‘g’g";’z:{gr"(%‘l’)°‘e 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1095 575 290 197 410 361 321 214 109 261 170 235
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Adam Schiff, a
Democrat, United 64% 51% 57% 58% 66% 67% 57% 66% 68% 59% 63% 58%
States Representative
Steve Garvey, a
Q14. If the November Republican,
5th US Senate election Professional Baseball 35% 48% 42% 42% 33% 32% 43% 33% 32% 40% 37% 40%
were being held today, Representative
would youvote for: — pont know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% [ 1% 0% 2%
;f;‘ﬂ‘g’g‘;gg{gr“(%‘,’)°‘e 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 848 247 200 578 517 224 603 268 214 872 904 191
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education
Adam Schiff, a
Democrat, United 52% 57% 70% 54% 64% 62% 61% 63% 59% 68%
States Representative
Steve Garvey, a
Q14. If the November Republican,
5th US Senate election Professional Baseball 46% 43% 29% 44% 34% 37% 38% 35% 40% 31%
were being held today, Representative
would you'vote for: — ponit know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
?‘oeriﬁ‘gré";g:{gr"(%‘,’)°‘e 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 142 356 597 131 248 685 936 159 815 273
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
31;] Hat:;v;gtuegssted, if Very interested 20% 16% | 31% | 16% | 15% | 19% | 28% 19% 22% 23% 19% 19%
za\l;intg a Sedrifs of Somewhat interested 36% 34% 38% 38% 31% 39% 39% 38% 34% 39% 38% 31%
ebates and town
halls with the two Not so interested 31% 37% 19% 30% 37% 30% 22% 30% 32% 25% 31% 37%
candidates for the US
Senate: very Not at all interested 13% 13% 12% 16% 17% 12% 1% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13%
interested, somewhat
interested, not so Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
interested or not at all
interested? Unweighted n 1098 575 290 199 411 363 321 214 110 262 171 235
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
31:'] Ha%v;gtue:ﬁsteds if Very interested 19% 23% 23% 20% | 20% 22% 20% | 17% | 15% | 22% 20% 19%
za\éin;g a Sedfifs of Somewhat interested 36% 36% 38% 39% 33% 38% 35% 37% 33% 37% 35% 40%
ebates and town
halls with the two Not so interested 31% 29% 31% 28% 33% 28% 30% 35% 36% 28% 31% 29%
candidates for the US
Senate: very Not at all interested 14% 12% 9% 13% 14% 13% 15% 1% 16% 12% 14% 12%
interested, somewhat
interested, not so Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
interested or not at all )
interested? Unweighted n 850 248 201 579 519 224 606 268 214 875 906 192
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q15. How interested, if very interested 18% 24% 18% 27% 19% 19% 20% 21% 20% 20%
at all, are you in
having a series of Somewhat interested 38% 36% 34% 36% 40% 34% 35% 41% 38% 31%
debates and town
halls with the two Not so interested 32% 28% 32% 23% 30% 33% 31% 28% 28% 34%
candidates for the US
Senate: very Not at all interested 12% 1% 16% 14% 1% 14% 14% 10% 13% 14%
interested, somewhat
interested, not so Don't know (VO|) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
int ted t at all
intorestad?. 2 @ Unweighted n 143 356 599 131 249 686 | 939 159 818 | 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;ltésl é':,rllapr;ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q16.Ifthe 2024 | 1ouse Republican candidate | 36% 5% | 92% | 42% | 3% | 36% | 83% 46% 51% 33% 35% 25%
of Representatives
were being held today, Democratic candidate 62% 9% | 8% | 54% | 97% | 60% | 16% 51% 47% 66% 63% 73%
would you vote for
[ROTATE] [1] the. v 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican candidate Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
[OR] [2] the ]
Democratic candidate] ypyeighted n 1091 575 | 200 | 193 | 410 | 359 | 319 213 109 259 170 234
in your district?
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
QUGIrthe 2024 @ ouse Republican candidate | 33% 47% 39% 39% | 33% | 29% | 43% | 31% | 31% | 39% | 36% 39%
of Representatives
were being held today, pemocratic candidate 65% 51% 59% 59% 65% 69% 56% 67% 69% 58% 62% 60%
would you vote for
[ROTATE] [1] the. " 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican candidate Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
[OR] [2] the )
Democratic candidate] yy,yeighted n 844 247 200 577 | 514 223 602 | 266 | 213 | se9 900 191
in your district?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Qi6.t the 2024 11ouse Republican candidate 44% 41% 29% 45% 32% 36% | 37% 33% 38% | 32%
of Representatives
were being held today, Democratic candidate 54% 57% 70% 52% 65% 63% | 61% 64% 60% 67%
would you vote for
[ROTATE] [1] the. " 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican candidate Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
[OR] [2] the ]
Democratic candidate] ypyeighted n 142 355 594 130 248 683 934 157 813 271
in your district?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ilear;ltésl é':,rllapr;ge Los Angeles OraDnigglos an | sp Bay Area
Q17.How enthusiastic Extremely enthusiastic| 16% 17% 17% 12% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 18% 15% 15%
:’;:l"? \!l/gtlilnzago!rwu are yery enthusiastic 14% 16% | 17% | 8% | 16% | 12% | 15% 17% 15% 13% 14% 15%
g;’t'r'g;f;; this year— gg{ﬂﬁg';gtl . 27% 30% | 28% | 20% | 27% | 26% | 28% 23% 21% 28% 34% 28%
22:232:2232 very Not too enthusiastic 32% 2% | 30% | 42% | 29% | 37% | 29% 34% 32% 32% 25% 34%
somewhat ’ Not at all enthusiastic 1% 9% 8% | 18% | 10% | 11% | 13% 1% 14% 9% 13% 8%
enthusiastic, nottoo .t know (vol 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
enthusmsglc, or not at
all enthusiastic? Unweighted n 1096 573 290 199 | 411 362 320 214 110 262 170 234
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q17.How enthusiastic Extremely enthusiastic|  16% 18% 18% 16% | 16% 17% 16% | 16% | 11% | 19% 17% 12%
;Vggl'j? \!I/gtti'nza}/o{°u are yery enthusiastic 13% 17% 19% 15% | 13% 12% 16% | 14% | 9% | 17% 15% 10%
5%?3&"33 this year— Z‘:{{"ﬁ:’lggtl c 27% 27% 22% 25% | 29% 26% | 27% | 28% | 26% | 27% 25% 35%
gz:nﬂ::gz::g very Not too enthusiastic 33% 28% 26% 33% | 31% | 33% | 32% | 31% | 37% | 29% 32% 32%
somewhat ' Not at all enthusiastic 11% 10% 15% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 16% 9% 11% 11%
e Dot a2+ Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% % | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0%
all enthusiastic? Unweighted n 849 247 200 579 517 224 605 267 | 214 873 904 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
only eggﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

Q17.How enthusiastic Extremely enthusiastic| 12% 22% 13% 19% 15% 16% | 15% 20% 16% 15%
;V;gl"f ‘ygt‘ilnzagolrfw are yery enthusiastic 10% 14% 16% 1% 15% 15% | 15% 10% 16% 10%
g;’tfr‘g;f;; this year—  Somewhat 30% 23% 29% 28% 29% 26% | 26% 33% 27% | 28%
g:mﬂg:g:{:g very Not too enthusiastic 32% 33% 30% 30% 31% 33% | 33% 28% 31% 34%
somewhat ' Not at all enthusiastic 15% 7% 13% 13% 10% 1% | 12% 8% 10% 13%
e oot to0 ¢ Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%
all enthusiastic? Unweighted n 143 354 599 130 248 686 937 159 817 272

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Likely voters
v Dem

Party
Rep

Ideology
Ind Lib Mod Con

Central
Valley

Region

Inland

Empire Los Ang

Orange/San
eles Diego SF Bay Area

Q18. A legislative
constitutional
amendment has
qualified for the
November state ballot
would replace the two-
thirds vote No
requirement with a 55
percent majority for
voters to pass local
tax and bond
measures for public
infrastructure and
affordable housing. If
the election were
today, would you vote
yes or no?

Yes

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

45% 61%

22%

34% 66% 37% 26%

39%

46% 45%

49% 46%

53% 37%

77%

63% 33% 61% 2%

59%

54% 53%

49% 52%

2% 2%

1%

3% 2% 2% 2%

2%

0% 2%

2% 3%

1096 574

290

198 410 363 320

213

110 261

171 235

Congressional District

Democratic | Republica

n

Competitive
CD

Gender

Race/Ethnicity
Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+

Age

Children in Household

No Yes

Q18. A legislative
constitutional
amendment has
qualified for the
November state ballot
would replace the two-
thirds vote No
requirement with a 55
percent majority for
voters to pass local
tax and bond
measures for public
infrastructure and
affordable housing. If
the election were
today, would you vote
yes or no?

Yes

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

47% 39%

42% 46% 44% 51%

42% 45% 50% 42%

43% 52%

51% 60%

58% 53% 54% 48% 56% 52% 49% 55%

55% 47%

2% 1%

0% 1% 3% 1%

2%

2% 1% 2%

2% 1%

848 248

201 578 518 223

606 267 213 874

904 192
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q18. A legislative
constitutional Yes 46% 39% 49% 47% 48% 44% | 43% 55% 40% | 56%
qualified for the
November state ballot
would replace the two-
thirds voFt,e No 52% 59% 49% 52% 50% 55% 55% 43% 58% 42%
requirement with a 55
percent majority for
voters to pass local
tax and bond i Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
measures for public
infrastructure and
affordable housing. If
the election were .
today, would you vote Unweighted n 143 355 598 130 249 685 937 159 817 272
yes or no?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

PPIC Statewide Survey

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ideology
Ind Lib Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q19. A legislative
constitutional

amendment has

qualified for the Yes
November state ballot
would require that an
initiative constitutional
amendment proposing

a two-thirds vote must
also be approved by
two-thirds of voters. o
The measure would

also authorize local
governing bodies to

hold an advisory vote

on any issue with the
purpose of allowing
voters to voice their

opinions on the issue. Don't know (vol)

The measure would
specify that the
advisory vote is
approved only if a
majority of the votes
cast on the question
are in favor. If the
election were today,
would you vote yes or
no?

58%

59%

56%

60% 60% 62%

52%

64%

60%

58%

64%

54%

37%

36%

41%

34% 34% 33%

44%

33%

36%

35%

31%

40%

5%

5%

3%

6% 6% 5%

4%

3%

4%

7%

4%

5%

Unweighted n

1092

572

288

199 409 360

320

213

108

261

171

233
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Congressional District

Democratic | Republican

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity

Latinos

Whites

Other

Age
18-44 | 45+

Children in Household

No Yes

Q19. A legislative
constitutional

amendment has

qualified for the Yes
November state ballot
would require that an
initiative constitutional
amendment proposing

a two-thirds vote must
also be approved by
two-thirds of voters. g
The measure would

also authorize local
governing bodies to

hold an advisory vote

on any issue with the
purpose of allowing
voters to voice their

opinions on the issue. Don't know (vol)

The measure would
specify that the
advisory vote is
approved only if a
majority of the votes
cast on the question
are in favor. If the
election were today,
would you vote yes or
no?

57% 65%

65%

58% 59%

63%

55%

62%

64% 56%

58% 59%

38% 30%

31%

40% 33%

33%

41%

30%

33% 38%

36% 37%

5% 5%

4%

3% 8%

5%

4%

8%

3% 6%

5% 3%

Unweighted n

847 245

200

577 515

223

603

266

213 870

901 191
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High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q19. A legislative

constitutional

amendment has

qualified for the Yes
November state ballot

would require that an

initiative constitutional

amendment proposing

a two-thirds vote must

also be approved by

two-thirds of voters. No

The measure would

also authorize local

governing bodies to

hold an advisory vote

on any issue with the

purpose of allowing

voters to voice their .

opinions on the issue. Don't know (vol)
The measure would
specify that the
advisory vote is
approved only if a
majority of the votes
cast on the question
are in favor. If the
election were today,
would you vote yes or
no?

Unweighted n

55%

61%

58%

65%

63%

55%

58%

60%

58%

60%

37%

35%

38%

30%

31%

41%

37%

35%

36%

38%

8%

5%

4%

5%

6%

4%

5%

5%

6%

2%

142

353

597

130

248

682

934

158

814

271

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind

Ideology
Lib Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Los Angeles

Region

Orange/San

Diego SF Bay Area

Q20.A November

eligible statewide Yes
ballot measure is

titled, “Limits Ability of
Voters and State and

Local Governments to N©
Raise Revenues for
Government Services.
Initiative
Constitutional
Amendment.” If the
election were held
today, would you vote Unweighted n
yes or no?

Don't know (vol)

32%

25% 41%

41% 21% 37%

42%

34%

27%

32% 34% 36%

63%

70% 55%

56% 75% 59%

52%

63%

67%

64% 63% 57%

5%

5% 4%

3%

4% 5%

5%

3%

6%

4% 3% 7%

1095

574 289

199

409 362

321

213

109

261 171 235

Congressional District

Democratic

Republican

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

Latinos

Whites

Race/Ethnicity
Other

Age
18-44

Children in Household

45+ No Yes

Q20.A November

eligible statewide Yes
ballot measure is

titled, “Limits Ability of
Voters and State and

Local Governments to 'NO
Raise Revenues for
Government Services.
Initiative
Constitutional
Amendment.” If the
election were held
today, would you vote Unweighted n
yes or no?

Don't know (vol)

33%

32%

33%

37% 27%

29%

33%

34% 34%

32% 31% 37%

63%

62%

63%

61% 65%

67%

62%

60% 63%

62% 64% 59%

4%

6%

4%

2% 7%

4%

5%

6% 3%

6% 5% 3%

849

246

200

578 517

224

604

267 213

873 904 191

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

$40k-$79k

Annual Household Income

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q20.A November

eligible statewide Yes
ballot measure is

titled, “Limits Ability of
Voters and State and

Local Governments to 'NO
Raise Revenues for
Government Services.
Initiative
Constitutional
Amendment.” If the
election were held
today, would you vote Unweighted n
yes or no?

Don't know (vol)

32%

33%

32%

38%

30%

32%

33%

30%

32% 33%

60%

64%

63%

59%

64%

64%

63%

65%

63% 64%

7%

4%

4%

3%

6%

4%

5%

5%

5% 3%

143

354

598

130

249

684

937

158

816 272

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Likely voters
v Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Ideology
Lib Mod

Central

Con Valley

Inland
Empire

Regio

Los Angeles

n

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q21. As you may
know, the governor
and legislature are
considering several
state bond measures
to pay for multi-billion
dollar, multi-year state
infrastructure projects
and state programs to
bring to California
voters as propositions
on the 2024 election
ballot. Is this a good
time or a bad time for
the state to issue
bonds to pay for state
projects and
programs?

Good time

Bad time

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

34% 48%

9%

33%

58% 29%

8% 27%

22%

36%

33%

44%

64% 49%

90%

65%

40% 68%

92% 69%

75%

63% 66%

52%

2% 3%

1%

2%

3% 3%

1% 4%

2%

1%

1%

4%

1097 574

290

199

411 363

321 214

110

261

171

235

Congressional District

Democratic | Republican

Competitive
CcDh

Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity
Latinos | Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+

Age

Children in Household

No Yes

Q21. As you may
know, the governor
and legislature are
considering several
state bond measures
to pay for multi-billion
dollar, multi-year state
infrastructure projects
and state programs to
bring to California
voters as propositions
on the 2024 election
ballot. Is this a good
time or a bad time for
the state to issue
bonds to pay for state
projects and
programs?

Good time

Bad time

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

36% 28%

32%

39% 29%

34% 29% 45% 42%

30%

33% 39%

62% 69%

65%

60% 68%

64% 69%

52% 56%

68%

65% 58%

2% 3%

2%

1% 3%

2% 2%

3% 2%

2%

2% 3%

850 247

200

579 518

224 606

267 214

875

905 192
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High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q21. As you may
know, the governor
and legislature are
considering several
state bond measures
to pay for multi-billion
dollar, multi-year state Bad time
infrastructure projects

and state programs to

bring to California

voters as propositions ,

on the 2024 election ~ Don't know (vol)
ballot. Is this a good
time or a bad time for
the state to issue
bonds to pay for state
projects and
programs?

Good time

Unweighted n

22%

31%

42%

33% 33% 35%

34% 37%

29%

44%

75%

67%

56%

66% 63% 64%

65% 59%

69%

54%

3%

2%

2%

1% 4% 1%

2% 4%

2%

2%

143

355

599

131 249 686

938 159

818

272

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q22. When you Much more 41% 32% 61% 35% 23% 44% 61% 45% 53% 41% 36% 35%
combine all of the
taxes you pay to state Somewhat more 30% 28% 25% 38% 33% 31% 24% 31% 30% 29% 35% 29%
and local .
governments, do you About the right 25% 36% | 10% | 21% | 39% | 22% | 10% 22% 16% 21% 28% 29%
eel that you pay muc
more thrfmt you sf;ﬁuld, Less than you should 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 0% 9% 1% 7%
somewhat more than
y_m'l‘l tshould, tabm;t the Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
right amount, or less
than you should? Unweighted n 1096 574 290 198 410 363 321 214 110 260 171 235
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q22. When you Much more 38% 50% 48% 41% 40% 50% 39% 34% 39% 41% 40% 45%
combine all of the
taxes you pay to state Somewhat more 29% 33% 30% 29% 31% 26% 29% 35% 29% 30% 30% 28%
and local .
?o\{eanments, do you ?ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ“e right 28% 15% 20% 24% | 26% | 20% | 26% | 27% | 27% | 24% 25% 23%
eel that you pay muc
more thrfmt you sf;lc:uld, Less than you should 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
somewhat more than
y.olrlltshould,?botllt the Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
right amount, or less
than you should? Unweighted n 849 247 200 578 518 224 605 267 214 874 904 192
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . :
only eggﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q22. When you Much more 51% 45% 32% 43% 40% 41% 40% 44% 42% 37%
combine all of the
taxes you pay to state Somewhat more 26% 29% 32% 31% 29% 29% 31% 24% 29% 32%
and local .
governments, do you About the right 17% 22% 31% 20% 30% 25% | 25% 25% 24% | 26%
eel that you pay muc
more tht?"t you Sf:ﬁu'dy Less than you should 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4%
somewhat more than
y.OIrJ“should,tabOL;t the Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
right amount, or less
than you should? Unweighted n 142 355 599 131 248 686 937 159 817 272
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Ideology

Lib

Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q23. Proposition 13 is
the 1978 ballot
measure that limits the
property tax rate to 1
percent of assessed
value at time of
purchase and annual
tax increases to no
more than 2 percent  Mixed (vol)
until the property is
sold. Overall, do you
feel passing
Proposition 13 turned
out to be mostly a
good thing for
California or mostly a Unweighted n
bad thing?

Mostly a good thing

Mostly a bad thing

Don’t know (vol)

69%

62%

84%

69%

59%

73% 80%

68%

69%

67% 74%

69%

28%

34%

15%

29%

37%

26% 18%

29%

28%

29% 25%

29%

1%

2%

0%

1%

2%

1% 0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

1%

2%

2%

1%

1%

2%

1% 2%

3%

3%

2%

1%

1%

1098

575

290

199

411

363 321

214

110

262

171

235

Congressional District

Democratic

Republican

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female | La

Race/Ethnicity

tinos | Whites | Other | 18-44

Age

45+ No

Children in Household

Yes

Q23. Proposition 13 is
the 1978 ballot
measure that limits the
property tax rate to 1
percent of assessed
value at time of
purchase and annual
tax increases to no
more than 2 percent  Mixed (vol)

until the property is

sold. Overall, do you

feel passing )
Proposition 13 turned Don’t know (vol)
out to be mostly a

good thing for

California or mostly a Unweighted n
bad thing?

Mostly a good thing

Mostly a bad thing

67%

7%

73%

68%

1% 61% 73% 70% 58%

75% 69%

69%

30%

20%

24%

31%

25% 36% 25% 26% 38%

23% 28%

29%

1%

0%

1%

0%

2%

0% 1% 2% 1%

1% 1%

1%

1%

2%

3%

1%

2%

2% 2% 2% 3%

1% 2%

1%

850

248

201

579

519 224 606 268 214

875 906

192

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

Annual Household Income

$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native

Nativity

Naturalized Own Rent

Home Ownership

Q23. Proposition 13 is
the 1978 ballot
measure that limits the
property tax rate to 1
percent of assessed
value at time of
purchase and annual
tax increases to no
more than 2 percent  Mixed (vol)

until the property is
?old. Overall, do you

eel passing )
Proposition 13 turned Don’t know (vol)
out to be mostly a

good thing for

California or mostly a Unweighted n
bad thing?

Mostly a good thing

Mostly a bad thing

70%

76%

63%

63% 2%

70% 1%

63%

74% 60%

27%

23%

33%

34% 26%

28% 27%

34% 24% 36%

1%

0%

2%

0% 1%

1% 1%

2%

1% 1%

2%

1%

2%

4% 1%

0% 2%

1%

0% 3%

143

356

599

131 249

686 939

159

818 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q24. Do you think the Big problem 48% 28% 80% 52% 25% 47% 80% 60% 63% 42% 43% 40%
state budget situation s hat of
in California—that is, omewhat of a
the balance between problem 45% 60% 18% 45% 61% 48% 19% 33% 31% 48% 55% 51%
g:;i;“v’;‘g;';:"_ﬁg‘;";,?g Not a problem 6% 1% | 1% | 3% | 12% | 4% | 0% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6%
roblem, somewhat of
Z problem, or nvovt a Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
problem for the people i
of California today? Unweighted n 1098 575 290 199 411 363 321 214 110 262 171 235
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q24. Do you think the Big problem 45% 59% 50% 48% 47% 42% 54% 41% 39% 53% 47% 54%
state budget situation s hat of
in California—that is, omewhat of a
the balance between  problem 48% 36% 45% 45% 46% 52% 39% 51% 53% 41% 46% 41%
gg;i;';fg,?g;:ﬂﬁg‘gg?g Not a problem 6% 4% 5% % | 5% 5% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 5% 6% 5%
roblem, somewhat of
Z problem, or not a Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
problem for the people i
of California today? Unweighted n 850 248 201 579 519 224 606 268 214 875 906 192
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q24. Do you think the Big problem 47% 56% 41% 48% 43% 50% 50% 40% 52% 40%
state budget situation s hat of
in California—that is, omewhat or a o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
the balance between  problem 47% 38% 51% 48% 48% 44% 44% 50% 43% 51%
o veane RS . Not a problem 4% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% | 6% 8% 5% 9%
roblem, somewhat of
g problem, or not a Don't know (vol) 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
problem for the people
of California today? Unweighted n 143 356 599 131 249 686 939 159 818 273
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,ZTIZ;I é’;‘l;?rde Los Angeles Oral:;\i%g/oSan SF Bay Area
Q25.Thinking about ¢ 13 public educati 449 42% | 48% | 45% | 43% | 40% | 50% 41% 47% 45% 43% 44%
these four areas of -12 public education o o (] (] o (] (] 0 o o o (]
state spending, I'd like
you :gnimﬁ thfdohne Higher education 5% % 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6%
you r INK S Ol',l : ave
the highest priority. e Health and human 41% 48% | 28% | 39% | 50% | 42% | 28% 41% 37% 44% 40% 43%
overnment spending,
[ROTATE] [1] K12 " Prisons and 9% 2% | 19% | 12% | 1% | 11% | 18% 12% 13% 6% 10% 5%
public education, [2]  corrections ? § i ° § i ° ? ? ? ? °
higher education, [3
he%uh and human[ ] Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
services, [OR] [4]
ggrsrg’c‘:::g Unweighted n 1092 574 287 198 411 361 317 214 108 261 169 235
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q25.Thinking about .12 public education | 45% 40% 43% 46% | 42% | 43% | 44% | 43% | 47% | 43% | 40% 59%
state spending, I'd like
you :gnimﬁ thfdohne Higher education 5% 7% 8% 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4%
you think shou ave
the highest priorit,
when Tt comes to state -cain and human 42% 38% 37% 38% | 45% | 41% | 40% | 43% | 39% | 42% | 44% 30%
overnment spending,
[ROTATE] [1] K12 Prisons and 8% 15% 1% 1% | 7% 6% | 1% | 9% | &% | 10% 10% 7%
public education, [2]  corrections
E'gher Sducation. 131 Don't k | 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
ealth and human on't know (VO ) o o o o o ) o o ) o o o
services, [OR] [4]
ggrsrg’c‘tﬁ::g Unweighted n 845 247 199 574 518 221 604 267 214 869 900 192
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q25.Thinking about . .
K-12 public education 43% 39% 48% 39% 33% 51% 44% 45% 47% 37%
these four areas of
state spending, I'd like
you :g_ﬂzmﬁ thfdohne Higher education 8% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 8%
you INK shou ave
the highest priority Health and human
when it co,,:es to ggate corvices 42% 43% 39% 43% 52% 36% 41% 40% 38% 49%
government spending, R
ROTATE] [1] K-12 Prisons and
I[Dublic ! dL([:a]ﬁon’ T corrections 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 5%
higher education, [3
hegalth and human[ ] Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
services, [OR] [4]
ggrsr‘;gtsljr"‘sd Unweighted n 142 353 597 131 248 681 933 159 814 271

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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Likely voters

Party

Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q26. In general, which
of the following
statements do you
agree with more—
[ROTATE] [1] I'd rather
pay higher taxes and
have a state
government that
provides more
services, [OR] [2] I'd
rather pay lower taxes
and have a state
government that
provides fewer
services?

Higher taxes and more
services

42%

60% 11%

37%

73%

35%

9%

39%

21%

44%

43%

49%

Lower taxes and fewer
services

56%

38% 88%

60%

26%

62%

89%

60%

77%

53%

55%

49%

Don't know (vol)

2%

2% 1%

3%

1%

2%

2%

1%

1%

3%

2%

1%

Unweighted n

1090

571 288

198

407

361

319

213

108

260

168

235

Congressional District

Democratic

Republican

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female

Latinos

Whites

Race/Ethnicity

Other

18-44

Age
45+ No

Children in Household

Yes

In general, which of
the following
statements do you
agree with more—
[ROTATE] [1] I'd rather
pay higher taxes and
have a state
government that
provides more
services, [OR] [2] I'd
rather pay lower taxes
and have a state
government that
provides fewer
services?

Higher taxes and more
services

45%

30%

36%

41%

43%

40%

42%

45%

49%

39% 42%

43%

Lower taxes and fewer
services

53%

69%

63%

58%

54%

58%

57%

52%

49%

59% 56%

55%

Don't know (vol)

2%

1%

1%

1%

3% 2%

1%

3% 2%

2% 2%

2%

Unweighted n

844

246

200

576

514 221

604

265

213

870 900

190

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Own Rent

Home Ownership

In general, which of
the following
statements do you
agree with more—
[ROTATE] [1] I'd rather
pay higher taxes and
have a state
government that
provides more
services, [OR] [2] I'd
rather pay lower taxes
and have a state
government that
provides fewer
services?

Higher taxes and more
services

Lower taxes and fewer
services

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

27%

39%

51%

39%

43%

43%

42%

41%

38% 52%

70%

60%

47%

57%

57%

56%

56%

57%

61% 46%

4%

1%

1%

4%

1%

1%

2%

1% 2% 2%

142

351

597

130

246

684

934

156 812 271

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep Ind

Ideology

Lib

Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland

Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San

Diego

SF Bay Area

Q27. Governor
Newsom recently
released a revised
budget plan for the
next fiscal year that
includes $201 billion in
general fund spending

and a $27.6 billion ~ OPPOS®

budget shortfall

accounting for $17.3

billion in savings from Haven’t heard
budget cuts already anything about the
agreed upon. The plan budget (vol)

also includes $3 billion

in efficiencies and $3.9

billion in fund shifts. .

Despite the projected Don’t know (vol)
shortfall, the plan
currently includes no
new taxes. In general,
do you favor or
oppose the governor’s
budget plan?

Favor

Unweighted n

55%

2%

24% 54%

80%

53% 25% 50%

43%

59%

57%

61%

41%

23%

73% 43%

15%

45% 1% 47%

50%

37%

41%

35%

2%

3%

1% 0%

3%

1%

1% 1%

5%

0%

1%

2%

2%

3%

2% 2%

2%

2%

3% 2%

3%

3%

2%

2%

1096

574

289 199

410

363

321 213

110

261

171

235

Congressional District

Democratic

Competitive
CD

Republican | Competitive

Male

Gender

Female

Latinos | Whites

Race/Ethnicity
Other

18-44

Age

45+

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q27. Governor
Newsom recently
released a revised
budget plan for the
next fiscal year that
includesf$201 billion in
general fund spending

and a $27.6 billion ~ OPPOS®

budget shortfall

accounting for $17.3

billion in savings from Haven’t heard
budget cuts already anything about the
agreed upon. The plan budget (vol)

also includes $3 billion

in efficiencies and $3.9

billion in fund shifts. .

Despite the projected Don't know (vol)
shortfall, the plan
currently includes no
new taxes. In general,
do you favor or
oppose the governor’s
budget plan?

Favor

Unweighted n

57%

47%

54%

58%

51%

55% 51%

65%

58%

54%

55%

58%

39%

47%

41%

40%

41%

41% 46%

30%

38%

43%

41%

40%

1%

3%

4%

1%

3%

1% 2%

2%

3%

1%

2%

2%

2%

3%

1%

0%

5%

2% 2%

4%

2%

2%

3%

0%

850

246

200

579

517

224 605

267

214

874

904

192
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High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q27. Governor
Newsom recently
released a revised
budget plan for the
next fiscal year that
includes $201 billion in
general fund spending

and a $27.6 billion  OPPOSe

budget shortfall

accounting for $17.3

billion in savings from Haven’t heard
budget cuts already anything about the
agreed upon. The plan budget (vol)

also includes $3 billion

in efficiencies and $3.9

billion in fund shifts. .

Despite the projected Don’t know (vol)
shortfall, the plan
currently includes no
new taxes. In general,
do you favor or
oppose the governor’s
budget plan?

Favor

Unweighted n

42%

52%

64%

50%

51%

59%

55% 56%

54%

59%

53%

45%

32%

45%

43%

39%

41% 40%

43%

37%

2%

1%

2%

0%

3%

1%

1% 3%

1%

1%

3%

2%

2%

5%

2%

1%

2% 2%

2%

2%

143

354

599

130

249

686

937 159

817

272

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Ideology

Lib

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San

Diego

SF Bay Area

Q28. As part of the

revised 2024 budget

plan, Governor Good idea
Newsom has proposed

to use $4.2 billion from

the state’s reserves,

mostly from the

Budget Stabilization

Account or "Rainy Day :
Fund, to partially Bad idea
address the current
budget. This means
less funding will be
available to backfill
spending if revenues
continue to decrease.
However, it also
means if reserves are
not used, more budget
cuts are needed. In
general, do you think
using state reserve
money is a good idea
or a bad idea?

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

48%

63%

20%

45%

67%

47%

22%

45%

42%

49%

44%

54%

49%

33%

7%

52%

29%

51%

74%

50%

53%

47%

55%

42%

3%

4%

3%

3%

4%

2%

4%

4%

5%

4%

0%

4%

1095

573

289

199

410

363

320

213

110

261

171

234

Congressional District

Democratic

Republican

Competitive
CcDh

Competitive

Gender

Male

Female

Race/Ethnicity
Latinos | Whites

Age Children in Household

Other | 18-44 45+ No

Yes

Q28. As part of the

revised 2024 budget

plan, Governor Good idea
Newsom has proposed

to use $4.2 billion from

the state’s reserves,

mostly from the

Budget Stabilization

Account or "Rainy Day .
Fund, to partially Bad idea
address the current
budget. This means
less funding will be
available to backfill
spending if revenues
continue to decrease.
However, it also
means if reserves are
not used, more budget
cuts are needed. In
general, do you think
using state reserve
money is a good idea
or a bad idea?

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

50%

40%

43%

53%

43%

47% 46%

52% 46%

49% 49%

45%

47%

56%

53%

47%

51%

50% 51%

43% 51%

48% 48%

52%

3%

4%

4%

1%

6%

3%

3%

4% 3%

3% 3%

3%

849

246

200

579

516

224 605

266 214

873 903

192
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High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q28. As part of the

revised 2024 budget

plan, Governor Good idea
Newsom has proposed

to use $4.2 billion from

the state’s reserves,

mostly from the

Budget Stabilization

Account or "Rainy Day .
Fund, to partially Bad idea
address the current
budget. This means
less funding will be
available to backfill
spending if revenues
continue to decrease.
However, it also
means if reserves are
not used, more budget
cuts are needed. In
general, do you think
using state reserve
money is a good idea
or a bad idea?

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

32%

46%

56%

39%

44%

52%

48% 50%

47%

51%

62%

51%

41%

58%

52%

46%

49% 46%

51%

46%

5%

3%

3%

3%

4%

2%

3% 4%

3%

3%

143

354

598

130

249

685

936 159

816

272

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Ang

eles

Orange/San

Diego

SF Bay Area

Q29. Governor
Newsom’s budget plan
also includes a
combination of
reductions, delayed
spending, and shifts in
funding sources to
bridge the gap .
between spending and Bad idea
revenues. Currently,
the plan calls for $15.2
billion in spending
cuts including about
$3 billion in various
climate reductions and
$1 billion in various
housing program
reductions. In general,
do you think these
spending cuts are a
good idea or a bad
idea?

Good idea

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

52%

47%

61% 53%

42%

56%

61%

51%

49%

49%

56%

53%

45%

49%

38% 44%

56%

41%

36%

48%

49%

48%

41%

43%

3%

4%

1% 4%

3%

3%

3%

1%

2%

3%

3%

4%

1093

571

289 199

407

363

321

213

110

260

170

234

Congressional District

Democratic

Republican

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Male

Gender

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity
Whites

Other

18-44

Age

Children in Household

No

Yes

Q29. Governor
Newsom’s budget plan
also includes a
combination of
reductions, delayed
spending, and shifts in
funding sources to
bridge the gap .
between spending and Bad idea
revenues. Currently,
the plan calls for $15.2
billion in spending
cuts including about
$3 billion in various
climate reductions and
$1 billion in various
housing program
reductions. In general,
do you think these
spending cuts are a
good idea or a bad
idea?

Good idea

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

52%

53%

56%

59%

44%

47%

55% 50%

42%

57%

52%

50%

45%

44%

43%

41%

50%

50%

43% 45%

56%

40%

45%

48%

3%

3%

1%

1% 6%

2%

2%

5% 3%

3%

3%

2%

848

245

199

579 514

223 605

265 213

872

903

190
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High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native | Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q29. Governor
Newsom’s budget plan
also includes a Good idea
combination of
reductions, delayed
spending, and shifts in
funding sources to
bridge the gap .
between spending and Bad idea
revenues. Currently,
the plan calls for $15.2
billion in spending
;uts including about
3 billion in various E
climate reductions and Don't know (vol)
$1 billion in various
housing program
reductions. In general,
do you think these
spending cuts area  Unweighted n
good idea or a bad
idea?

44%

54%

53%

38%

53%

55%

51%

54%

55%

44%

53%

43%

44%

57%

44%

44%

46%

42%

42%

54%

3%

3%

3%

6%

3%

2%

3%

4%

3%

2%

143

352

598

129

249

684

934

159

815

271

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q30.As you may know, Mostly through
the state government ¥y g 47% 27% | 80% | 52% | 18% | 52% | 79% 50% 53% 47% 47% 38%
currently has an spending cuts
annual general fun$d
budget of around $201
billion dollars and  Mostly through tax 6% 8% | 3% | 5% | 10% | 3% | 3% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8%
faces a $27.6-billion-
g;gﬁa%zpat;‘%tween Through a mix of
revenues. How would SPending cuts and tax 41% 57% 13% 39% 61% 40% 14% 38% 37% 44% 36% 46%
you prefer to deal with ncreases
the state’s budget Okay to borrow money
gap—mostly through - 31q run a budget 6% 8% | 2% | 3% | 10% | 5% | 2% 7% 1% 5% 9% 6%
spending cuts, mostly yeficit
through tax increases,
through a mix of
spending cuts and tax Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2%
increases, or do you
think that it is okay for
the state to borrow .
money and run a Unwelghted n 1095 573 289 199 409 363 321 213 110 261 171 234
budget deficit?
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q30.As you may know, Mostlv through
the state government y 9 45% 54% 50% 51% 43% 40% 51% 46% 40% 50% 47% 47%
currently has an spending cuts
annual general fur%d
budget of around $201
billion dollars and oty through tax 6% 5% 6% 6% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 8% | 4% 5% 7%
faces a $27.6-billion-
dollar gap between Through a mix of
Spending and would spending cuts and tax | 42% 36% 41% 38% | 44% | 46% | 36% | 45% | 44% | 39% 41% 39%
you prefer to deal with ncreases
the state’s Ibucrl‘get p Okay to borrow money
gap—mostly through 544 'run a budget 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6% | 4% | 7% | 5% 6% 7%
spending cuts, mostly yeficit
through tax increases,
through a mix of
spending cuts and tax Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
increases, or do you
think that it is okay for
the state to borrow i
money and run a Unweighted n 849 246 200 579 516 224 604 267 214 873 903 192
budget deficit?
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . .

only egzlé:geon Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q30.As you may know,
the state government Q"Fj’esgmgr&“‘gh 52% 50% 42% 43% 44% 49% | 46% 49% 52% | 36%
currently has an
annual general furéd
budget of around $201
bilion doliars an Mostly through tax 9% 2% 7% 9% 7% 4% | 6% 4% 4% | 9%
faces a $27.6-billion-
dollar gap between .
spending and Zh;cr:lé?: “cuts ond tax 33% 41% 449 42% 43% 40% | 40% 43% 39% 46%
revenues. How would SP! 9 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
you prefer to deal with ncreases
the state’s Ibuc:]get h Okay to borrow money
gap—mostly through  3n'run a budget 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7%
spending cuts, mostly yeficit
through tax increases,
through a mix of
spending cutsdand tax Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
increases, or do you
think that it is okay for
the state to borrow i
money and run a Unweighted n 143 353 599 130 249 685 936 159 816 272
budget deficit?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q31. Do you fa\t/gr tOI’ Favor 69% 88% 36% 64% 93% 67% 37% 64% 63% 69% 69% 78%
D the state ' °P oppose 31% 1% | 64% | 35% | 7% | 32% | 62% 35% 37% 30% 31% 21%
w:;met::( paid by the pon't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Californians? Unweighted n 1095 575 288 199 411 361 320 214 109 262 170 234
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q31. Do you fa\t/gr ?r Favor 71% 62% 67% 64% 74% 72% 65% 74% 70% 69% 69% 66%
R tha stas "¢ 1P oppose 29% 38% 32% 35% | 25% | 28% | 34% | 25% | 30% | 31% | 30% 33%
w::lwﬁetsa:( paid by the pon't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Californians? Unweighted n 848 247 200 578 517 223 604 268 214 872 905 190

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education

Q31. Do you favr(l)r or Favor 62% 66% 74% 65% 74% 68% 68% 71% 66% 74%
O st the tob 5 pose 37% 33% 26% 34% 25% 2% | 31% 27% 33% | 25%
w:;metsa{ paid by the pon't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Californians? Unweighted n 142 355 598 131 248 684 937 158 816 272

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q32. Do you favt?1r or Favor 71% 88% 40% 66% 93% 67% | 44% 65% 70% 70% 71% 76%
state taxes paidby  OPpose 29% 1% | 59% | 34% | 7% [ 33% | 55% 35% 30% 28% 29% 23%
some ;Jnfi;he largest  pon't know (vol) 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
corporations? Unweighted n 1097 575 290 199 411 362 321 214 109 262 171 235
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Q32. Do you fav?1r or Favor 2% 64% 71% 65% 7% 74% 66% 76% 74% 69% 70% 71%
ising t
state taxes pad by  Oppose 27% 36% 29% 35% | 22% | 26% | 33% | 23% | 26% | 30% 29% 29%
Some ;Jnfi;he largest  pon't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
corporations? Unweighted n 850 247 200 579 518 224 605 268 214 874 906 191
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only egzggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q32. Do you fav?lr or Favor 1% 66% 74% 68% 75% 70% 69% 7% 69% 74%
ising t

state taxes pad by  OPpose 28% 33% 26% 32% 25% 30% | 30% 23% 30% | 26%
paitd rorfi;he largest  pon't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
corporations? Unweighted n 143 356 598 131 249 685 938 159 817 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
{ggziisz“my’ 24% 31% 21% 19% 20% | 25% | 22% | 19% | 26% | 27% 26% 26% 29% 14% 20%
government in .
general, roblems with) 199 9% 22% 24% 19% | 23% | 25% | 22% | 17% | 17% 19% 18% 13% 29% 17%
political parties
:mm:g:g::gﬂ illegal 10% 10% | 10% 13% 4% | 25% | 7% | 2% | 11% | 20% 10% 19% 9% 8% 1%
crime, gangs, drugs 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 1% 8% 4% 7%
Q33. In your opinion, Democracy, elections 5% 1% 6% 7% 9% 1% 5% | 10% | 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 8%
e e probiem acrith haatag 5% 9% 3% 2% 3% | 1% | 6% | 2% | 7% | 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 4%
i ?
facing the US today? | 1 cjessness 5% 6% 5% 5% % | 4% | 3% | 4% | 7% | 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 6%
environment,
pollution, climate 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3%
change
federal budget, deficit,| 30, 2% 3% 3% 2% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
other (specify) 18% 19% 18% 17% 20% | 6% | 22% | 25% | 15% | 13% 16% 14% 17% 23% 21%
Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Unweighted n 1561 208 1353 1063 684 | 359 | 271 510 | 621 419 315 158 382 243 311
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aagiffanns Anﬁesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
{gﬁgiii’)?m"‘y’ 23% 27% 23% 20% | 27% 20% 27% 30% 19% | 29% | 26% | 16% 21% 32%
government in .
ggg;z'-ol‘;f’i‘;?;fg‘s with g0, 17% 17% 23% | 14% 12% 18% 13% | 24% | 13% | 14% | 28% 22% 10%
political parties’
:mm:g:g::gg illegal 11% 9% 9% 1% | 9% 4% 8% 9% 13% | 6% | 10% | 14% 1% 10%
crime, gangs, drugs 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9%
Q33. In your opinion, Democracy, elections 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2%
important probiem e eosts, 5% 4% 4% 5% | 5% 8% 4% 8% | 2% | 6% | 6% | 3% 4% 6%
i ?
facing the US today? | |essness 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 16% 3% 7% 4% | 5% | 7% | 5% 5% 6%
environment,
pollution, climate 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 0% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3%
change
federal budget, deficit, 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% | 1% | 3% | 4% 3% 3%
other (specify) 17% 20% 23% 16% | 20% 29% 21% 16% 18% | 21% | 18% | 16% 18% 19%
Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 1202 359 300 789 772 144 176 422 752 214 | 489 | 846 1200 361
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Jobs, economy, 32% 20% 18% 28% 30% 18% | 22% 27% 31% 22% | 26%
government in .
general, problems with 1% 23% 22% 16% 15% 21% | 21% 16% 7% 21% | 15%
political parties
:mm:g:g::gﬂ illegal 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 1% | 10% 8% 13% 12% 8%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 6%
Q33. In your opinion, Democracy, elections 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4%
T ot probiam e este, 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% | 4% 3% 13% 3% 7%
i ?
facing the US today? | |essness 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4% | 5% 3% 7% 4% 6%
environment,
pollution, climate 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4%
change
federal budget, deficit, 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2%
other (specify) 11% 20% 23% 14% 16% 21% | 18% 21% 16% 17% | 20%
Don't know (vol) 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Unweighted n 354 459 748 290 366 863 | 1235 218 100 1007 544

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
Q34. Overalclj_do you  Approve 50% 76% 9% 42% 75% 54% 11% 44% 39% 47% 52% 59%
of the way that Joe . Disapprove 49% 23% | 91% | 57% | 24% | 45% | 89% 56% 61% 51% 47% 40%
]%'ggg ';rgggilmg) P{Ee Don't know (vol) 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
United States? Unweighted n 1095 573 290 198 410 361 321 214 109 262 170 234
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q34. OveraI'I;i_do you  Approve 51% 45% 49% 47% 53% 49% 46% 58% 46% 52% 49% 51%
f,?{’.:g‘;;‘;,’th;st_“‘j’;’;‘_"’e Disapprove 48% 55% 51% 52% | 46% | 49% | 54% | 40% | 52% | 48% | 50% 48%
]!30'33'; ':rggi':ﬁm% P{rs]e Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 1%
United States? Unweighted n 848 247 200 579 516 223 605 267 214 872 904 191
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q34. OveraI(I‘,'do you  Approve 40% 46% 57% 35% 50% 53% 51% 45% 52% 46%
of the way that Joe . Disapprove 60% 53% 42% 64% 50% 46% | 48% 54% 48% | 53%
jBJgZ'; i:rggi':’i'm% P;ﬁe Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
United States? Unweighted n 142 356 597 131 247 686 937 158 815 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
Q35. Overall, do you Approve 15% 22% 5% 13% 19% 18% 8% 15% 10% 14% 14% 21%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 83% 77% 95% 86% 80% 80% 91% 85% 89% 84% 85% 77%
of the way that the U. , o o . o o . o . o o o o
S. Congress is Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1090 568 290 198 405 361 321 214 109 261 170 231
Congressional District Comg([a)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q35. Overall, do you Approve 16% 13% 14% 12% 19% 20% 11% 21% 15% 15% 14% 20%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 83% 86% 85% 87% 79% 79% 88% 78% 84% 83% 85% 79%
of the way that the U. , o o o . o o o o o o o o
S. Congress is Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
handling its job? Unweighted n 843 247 200 577 513 222 602 266 213 868 901 189

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
only egﬁz:lggzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent

Q35. Overall, do you Approve 16% 14% 16% 11% 19% 15% 13% 28% 15% 17%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 82% 85% 83% 88% 79% 84% 86% 72% 84% 82%
of the way that the U. , . o o o o o o . . o
S. Congress is Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
handling its job? Unweighted n 142 353 595 131 247 682 933 157 811 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
g:g;o?,‘ée;?'gig:pﬁgve Approve 42% 58% | 17% | 36% | 62% | 36% | 21% 36% 32% 45% 36% 52%
:’;;:‘:s‘gﬁé zf”:’t:‘ﬁ‘l Disapprove 57% 40% | 81% | 63% | 36% | 63% | 77% 64% 63% 55% 62% 44%
Rooncameiotivesin  Don't know (vol) 2% 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 4%
o s a9 Unweighted n 1094 573 | 290 | 198 | 410 | 360 | 321 214 109 262 170 233

Congressional District Comge[:’titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
g:&«:%‘éegﬁlcliig:pﬁgve Approve 45% 29% 34% 1% | 42% 36% | 41% | 49% | 41% | 42% 42% 42%
?;;F:sg:é your oWn - pisapprove 54% 67% 64% 58% | 55% | 62% | 57% | 49% | 58% | 56% 56% 57%
Rooresontoivesin  Don't know (vol) 1% 3% 2% 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 1%
gongress ;gg‘;"d“"g Unweighted n 847 247 200 579 | 515 | 224 | €03 | 267 | 214 | 871 903 191

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Higl:):lt;hool eg?:ilglg:gn Gﬁggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
g:gb%‘ée;ﬂiiggpﬁgve Approve 28% 37% 52% 33% 37% 46% | 42% 39% 41% 43%
‘r’;;:‘:s‘é":t!g your owWn - pisapprove 69% 61% 47% 66% 60% 53% | 56% 58% 57% | 56%
Rooresontsivesin  Don't know (vol) 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% | 1% 3% 2% | 1%
ho e o Unweighted n 143 355 596 131 248 684 | 935 159 814 | 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - June 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters )
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I é?;:r:ge Los Angeles Orasligglgan SF Bay Area
3‘1’37. Do yt?]u tSir_\tk J Right direction 25% 39% 4% 19% 37% 26% 7% 26% 13% 24% 26% 29%
States are generally  Wrong direction 74% 60% | 96% | 80% | 62% | 72% | 92% 74% 85% 75% 74% 69%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 1090 569 290 197 409 358 320 213 110 261 167 233
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q37. Do you think Right direction 26% 20% 20% 26% 23% 24% 22% 32% 22% 26% 24% 27%
things in the United . . o o o o o o o o o o o o
States are generally  Wrong direction 73% 79% 79% 74% | 74% 74% | T7% | 67% | 77% | 72% 75% 71%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 844 246 199 577 513 223 602 265 213 868 901 189

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q37. Do you think Right direction 19% 25% 28% 16% 25% 27% 24% 32% 25% 25%
things in the United . . o o o o o o S o o o
States are generally ~ Wrong direction 79% 75% 71% 82% 74% 72% 76% 66% 74% 75%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 143 353 594 130 247 682 933 157 810 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl‘lter;I IIEr:‘Lz;)r::ie Los Angeles Orat;ligglgan SF Bay Area
eﬂggﬁgﬁfigiggr:giﬁons’ Good times 36% 52% | 11% | 28% | 55% | 35% | 10% 33% 21% 33% 31% 51%
ggr!{:; ttr'l‘;“r"‘etxhtafz Bad times 62% 45% | 89% | 69% | 42% | 63% | 89% 67% 75% 64% 67% 46%
Sotea will have gaod  Don't know (vol) 2% 3% | 0% | 3% | 4% | 2% | o% 0% 4% 3% 1% 3%
time financially orbad \, veighted n 1096 574 | 289 | 199 | 410 | 363 | 320 214 109 262 171 234

Congressional District Comge[:’titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
gggﬁg;figigg:giﬁons, Good times 38% 26% 26% 37% | 34% | 30% | 36% | 42% | 34% | 37% 36% 34%
ggr!{:; Jhink that Bad times 60% 71% 71% 61% | 63% | 68% | 62% | 55% | 64% | 61% 62% 63%
ot il have g0d  Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 3% 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 2%
time fnancially orbad \; eighted n 848 248 201 578 | 518 | 224 | 605 | 267 | 214 | 873 904 192

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Higl;:lt;hool egsﬁtl‘)gtg‘l:g n (g.ggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
gggr-‘g;'i’c'igg:giﬁons, Good times 23% 32% 44% 22% 30% 42% | 35% 39% 36% 35%
ggr!{:; Jhink that Bad times 75% 66% 53% 76% 67% 57% | 63% 56% 62% | 64%
ot il have 90d  Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% | 2% 5% 2% | 1%
time fnancially orbad \; eighted n 143 355 598 131 249 685 | 937 159 817 | 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Izrl\lteral Inland Los Angeles Orange/San SF Bay Area
y Empire Diego
Very concerned 35% 32% | 31% | 43% | 33% | 38% | 35% 37% 42% 42% 33% 28%
ﬁi?‘a'ﬂf’?‘f’r:;gﬁemd’ Somewhat concerned 38% 39% | 44% | 30% | 40% | 33% | 42% 37% 41% 34% 41% 37%
gzgssgulgoaagm to Nottoo concerned 20% 23% | 15% | 20% | 24% | 20% | 16% 20% 15% 18% 19% 26%
work being unable to  Not at all concerned 6% 5% 9% 6% 3% 9% 8% 6% 2% 6% 7% 9%
223 r{frgstg&;gg Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1098 575 | 290 199 | 411 363 321 214 110 262 171 235
Congressional District Comge[z,titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Very concerned 33% 41% 38% 35% | 35% 42% 27% | 44% | 43% | 31% 36% 30%
Tt al meoncemed: . Somewhat concerned | 39% 36% 40% 40% | 36% | 37% | 41% | 34% | 37% | 39% | 36% 47%
Bz;s')c;gil,lgoa‘?vgm to Not too concerned 21% 18% 19% 18% | 24% 16% 25% | 16% | 17% | 22% 21% 18%
work being unable to  Not at all concerned 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5%
223 r{frgstg&;';g Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 850 248 201 579 519 224 606 268 | 214 875 906 192
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school c?)?l?gee College | _g40x |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
only education Graduate
Very concerned 39% 34% 33% 58% 39% 27% 34% 37% 30% 44%
Tt al areoncemed, . Somewhat concerned 41% 38% 37% 28% 38% 1% | 37% 43% 38% | 38%
BZESpﬁgﬂlgoaagm to Not too concerned 17% 20% 22% 11% 18% 24% 22% 13% 23% 14%
work being unable to  Not at all concerned 3% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 6% 8% 8% 3%
223 r{grgstg&;gg Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 143 356 599 131 249 686 939 159 818 273
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Very concerned 58% 47% 77% 60% 47% 57% 74% 66% 69% 67% 56% 40%
Qt40|-|How concerned, if Somewhat concerned 33% 42% | 20% | 30% | 38% | 35% | 23% 29% 27% 27% 36% 44%
personally about the  Not too concerned 7% 9% | 3% | 10% | 13% | 6% | 1% 6% 3% 4% 7% 13%
gg;:uor; (f;:oti ggg ., Notatall concerned 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
the countrg?today? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1097 574 290 199 410 363 321 214 110 262 171 234
Congressional District Comge[z,titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Very concerned 56% 67% 59% 58% 59% 67% 55% 56% 68% 53% 57% 65%
Qt40|-|How concerned, if Somewhat concerned 35% 27% 36% 32% | 34% 30% 34% | 35% | 25% [ 37% 34% 29%
B oo Yoh Not too concerned 8% 6% 5% 9% | 6% 2% | 10% | 7% | 7% | 8% 8% 6%
personally about the
price of food and Not at all concerned 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
consumer goods in Do’ o " o - S S S S S S ” S
the country today’) on't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 849 248 201 579 518 224 605 268 213 875 905 192
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Very concerned 68% 63% 50% 79% 62% 52% 59% 54% 55% 65%
Qt40|-|How concerned, if Somewhat concerned 30% 30% 37% 19% 32% 37% 32% 39% 35% 28%
personally about the  Not too concerned 1% 6% 1% 2% 5% 10% | 8% 4% 8% 7%
gcr)iﬁseuoni 2:0% 222 ., Notatall concerned 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
the countrygtoday? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 143 356 598 131 249 685 938 159 818 273

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
4

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 202
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